WIYBAARN

Skagit County Auditor
6/28/2008 Page 1 of 211:21AM
CHICAGO TITLE CO.
fae‘gz"z/'
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
FIRST MUTUAL BANK .
CONSTRUCTION ADMINI‘%TRAT!ON DEPARTMENT _ .
P.O.BOX 1847 - o ACCOMMODATION RECORDING
BELLEVUE, WA 98009 *. :
(Space Above Line for Recording Date) Toan ¥ 71-431308-08

i " _“LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(ConstructronIPerm Interest Only ARM)

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made this 24™ day of MAY,
2006, between JEREMY HAWKINSON AND KELLI HAWKINSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE(mdrwdually
and collectlvely, if more than one, “Borrower") and FIRST MUTUAL BANK (“Lender’) and amends and
supplements: (1) the Deed of Trust-from.Borrower, as grantor, for the benefit of Lender, as beneficiary,
as modified by an Adjustable Rate Rider of the same date {the “Security Instrument”) dated JULY 6,
2005 and recorded under Recording Number 200507140062, Records of SKAGIT County,
WASHINGTON, and (2) the Promissory Note (the “Note”) bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument. The Security Instrument encumbers the following described Property, the street
address of which is 4519 BEAVER POND DR N, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274(the
“Property”). Capitalized terms that are detmed in the Note or Security Instrument shall have the same
meaning when used herein: L5

LOT 69, PLAT OF EAGLEMONT PHASE 1B, DIV I

Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 4789-000-069—0000 ':3

THE TERMS OF MY LOAN DOCUMENTS PR_OVIDE..FO._R CONVERSION OF MY
CONSTRUCTION LOAN TO A PERMANENT LOAN UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
THIS AGREEMENT IMPLEMENTS THE CONVERSION TOA PERMANENT LOAN

Borrower and Lender agree that the Note and Securlty lnstrument are modified, effective as of
the date of this Agreement, as follows: . :

1. Conversion Date. My Loan will be deemed to have been converted from a construction loan
to a permanent loan as of MAY 1, 2006 (the “Conversion Date”). :

2. Principal Balance. The unpaid principal balance of the Loan as of the Conversion Date, after
application of the payment due on that date, will be $297,000.00.

3. Interest Rate. Effective as of the Conversion Date, my mterest rate wﬂ[ be changed to
SEVEN AND ONE-QUARTER percent (7.750%) per annum. : I

My interest rate may change on the first day of MAY 1, 2009, (the “Initial. Change Date”) and on
the same day of every 12TH 12TH calendar month thereafter (each such date together W|th the: Inltlal Change

in the London market as publlshed in The Wali Street Journal The most recent lnd%x‘frgﬂré a,valtable as
of the date 45 days before each Change Date is called the “Current Index”. It th,p hdex;l‘S'. rordon '
available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon compatap?‘e |nform yorts The N
Holder will give me notice of its choice. EREGET PR

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Interest Only ARM (Rev. 03/15/05)

Page 1 of 2
50508577.03



Loan # 71-431408-08

. Before each Change Dats, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding TWO
AND NINETEEN TWENTIETHSpercentage points (2.950%) per annum to the Current Index and
. roundlng the result to the nearest one eighth of one percentage point (0.125%).

My new interest rate at the Initial Change Date will not be greater than 9.750% per annum or less
than 5, 750% per annum. Thereafter, my interest rate will never be increased or r decreased on any single
Change Date by more than TWOpercentage point(s) (2.000%) per annum from the rate in effect
immediately prior to the adjustment. In addition, my interest rate will never be increased above 13.750%
at any time durlng the remaining ‘term of my Loan, or be less then the margin.

4 Paxment My last rhonthly payment under the old Construction Loan terms will be due on
the Conversion Date.. On JUNE 1, 2006 | will begin making permanent loan payments. Until the First
Change Date, these payments will be in an amount equal to one twelfth {1/12) of one year's interest on
the unpaid pnnmpal balance of my loan at the then applicable interest rate. Assuming I do not make any
principal prepayments; this payment amount will be $1,918.13. Beginning on JUNE 1, 20091 will make
monthly principal and interest payments in an amount sufficient to fully repay the unpaid principal balance
of the Note as of the'Initial. Change Date, in full by the Maturity Date (as defined below) at the then
applicable interest rate in:substantially equal payments. The payment amount will be adjusted on the first
payment due date following each subsequent Change Date to reflect any changes in my interest rate and
any principal prepayments made prior to that Change Date. If on MAY 1, 2036 (the “Maturity Date”), |
still owe any amounts under the Note or the Security instrument, as amended by this Agreement, | will
pay those amounts in full on the Matunty Date.

All payments shall be made at P0 Box 1647, Bellevue, WA 98009 or at such other place as the
Lender may require. ST :

5. Borrower Representatioris and Warranties. | warrant and represent to the Lender that | am
the sole owner of the Property, free and-clear of liens (other than the lien created by the Security
Instrument) and that | have complled WIth all condmons to conversion of my construction loan to a
permanent loan. ~ : .

6. Miscellaneous. Except as Ofth:éru{_i_se_uspecificaliy provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security instrument remain in fulf force and effect without modification or change.

REMY HAWKINSON

DATED as of the day and year set forth above.

V A
~ FIRST MUTUAL BANK: /

& %»Qﬂ(be /gl O u) KELLTHAWKINSON

[Authorized Officer Name]

-(Space Below this Line for Acknowledgments)

STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OFMAS’I?_CNGTON

County: King County

| hereby certify that | know or have satisfactory On this day personally appeared before me

evidence that ¥ Wi ChrRASTC |, isthe JEREMY HAWKINSON AND KELL|

person(s) who appeared before me, and said HAWKINSON.to. me known to be the

person(s) acknowledged that she signed this individual(s) described i and who executed
trument, oath stated that the within and foregoirig instrument, and

%wﬂél authorized to execute the acknowledged that they signed the same as

instr /2; and acknowledged it as the their free and voluntary act and.deed, for the

of First Mutual Bank to be her free  uses and purposes:therein mentioned.
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes A
mentioned in this instrument. |

N under my hand aniofﬂcnel seal thls & day

pinnid

Notary PSR of WASHINGTON _
remdmg&ﬂ’:’ "ﬁ }V ﬁ U L/ : resrdlng
':': : : =
: ANE § "%
XU QS F FRA g
i BN L34, e OF
W OF GRS N
”" “\\ ' O "O-n \ ‘
Uy oogy © WASY
*apgannses®

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Interest Only ARM (Rev. 03/15/05)

e ' o \\u\mp\u\mug\\m\mm

nty Audltof
2 of

SKaglt Cou
§/28/2008 Page

2 11:21AM



